18] 4

Compact Type 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

INEEFHALOILVID Y
AMS-205B
AMS-206B ¢

| v M 1B
Ny T 19583202

No.0532-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
WN—=Y ) ZX+DBF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
Burant:al@nda®Fs. Dlson TU SN ROIMICHIET S »F /2212t -7, +OSEnrbnni T
2. _Exolananon of codes
LS niReR

1) Codes on the "'Note'' column
TEIRT MO S

8 Fasamen .. means this part 1s changed from the previous parts list.
F@NAN=Y AP I BLTSEAEE s BB L KL 2T
@ #01 ... . refer 1o the ""Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
~01 ~—FD ERT DOREAL FEELTTF A

2] Codes on the "E.C, [Engineering change)' column
"EETRT MOILS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983% 10R £ N BN & ntt
(2) 0.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted fram October, 1983
1983F 108 & N 4Ifg & n 12

’—© When previous parts |Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
SN ERME,ALVCTENES

i In this case, even obsaleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.

IOBBREARR DI AN RFT LI EXNTA2ETH S, ZEFRLIN, T ArOHEEHEIRLTZ . 3TFT &
Example ({5])
Tf:' Note Part No. Description E.C. gr:qt'
R & # TEER & =z w
1 “ B1401.100000  Needle bar (D10/83] k- -
1.1 @ B1401.100-000-A  Needle bar (A10/83] v - 1
2 o 81105-200-000 Frame cover 'D10/83) (B1105-300-000 -
o B1105-300-000 Frame cover lA10/83) Tl —LA— 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MEONERMEs»HLBENTE

In this case the new part number 1s replaced on the "' &3 & (Japanese)'' column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
SORER. HRROHNIKEMIFRIA P E3WLCEEIRALTHNITOT. FLUSET - 50T aw

® c.10/83
1 v [B1105-500000]  Frame cover [c.10/83] _gj:maaeieo:no’o 1
Carrect No, Wrong No.
ELva® BinasE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUSRBFTI EXTF A
@ M.10/83 .. .. The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req'". column,
1983 F10R & "HBMHAFTFIZ L -7, ZOBARNBWMIGH LV NErBERLTIHNE T
3) Codes on the "Amt, Req.” column

THERT MOKCS
@ 2 ... ...... Indicates amount required is 2.
R 2ErEHL T
(2) 20 ... ..... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ba, 24—ttt E‘EHLLEIT, (BEEA~-PALTT)
3) — ... ...... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
DN —=y AP A LHBEE NRRBT T
@) W i s .. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as "asmt.” and 2 I in Japanese, in the ""Description’ column
MERG A MR L T 53 Has®OLEIT MHEASUEKEMIELT "asn” X T 7 L e BFLTHNET.

e e e e e e e e R R L T L T S U O U U O S UL LI U P S PO S S B S e S

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER. because there are some parts which have been changed.

HABREXNED ER

IO = )2 LERBEATOA2HANSE S 2 IXOBE. RENES(HIA1E. B1109-012-A00) T 2 EXF & .
BHE T, JRNDA—V )R IOEERES (RMET., A2, N00IO-01) X2, WIHES 4 - EFHBIEURIEE VT
T X UROLOEBRO—HEF L 28BS, PN I TOTITHRTEAL

e i e e R R e e R O Rk L T T T L L e L S U,

L e
L i e e e N )



CUNTENTS

= X
I FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..... . ...... .. ... ... |
HREL - A%BAE (1) ~
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... ... .. .. ... . ... 2
GRER - A MG (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ....... . ... .. . ... . 5
b - St EERAF
4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS ........ ... ... ... .. .. .. . .. .. . 7
2 B
5. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... ... .......... ... . . .. . ... ... 8
PN pY A
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...... ... ... .. . . . . . . . . . . 9
T emBaGR
7. WIPER & TENSION CONTOLLER COMPONENTS ....... ... .. ....... .. .. ]
TAN— - RBFRGF
8 ok WDRTVE COMPINENIE 55 s rivc o o wions o s el sl sis B ars o o 13
X, Y BR&BI% :
9. X.Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS ............. .. . 8 5B .0 g s 5 5. s 15
X, Y RFvE 7rE—5 P&
10. FEED MICHANISM COMPONENTS ..................... ... ... . ... 17
150 5%
L1. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................... ... ... 19
#hPa &
12. SENSOR COMPONENTS ............................. ... . ... .. 21
4 — B
13. AMS-2068 CXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER VECHANIM COMPONENTS) .. ... . . 23
AMS-2068  HTIERSH (P A DGR
t4. ANS-2068 EXCLUSLVE PARTS (FEED MCCHANISM COMPONENTS) ... ....... .. 25
ANS-2088  TJHBRS, (G20 SR
15. AMS-208B EXCLUSIVE PARTS ..................................... 27
ANS-2088  HER 8RS,
16. CONTROL BOX COMPONETS ............................. . .. ... 29
Ibho—LFEy 7 2BE
L7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .................................... ... 31
L& B BAR
18. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ..... ... ... ... ... ... .. .. 32
5 511 3C BB 53 BA 4% :
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......................... . ... ... 33
5|

Iliustraton of this parts list is based on Lhe model AMS 2 038B.
YA AV S N AMS~2058%%1n452h§ﬁ&tt&@$¢0



I. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1
SRER - AAEEBAGR (1)

- ]




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION k v P £ AMT.
1 B0l SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=10 3
2 #01 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8%X8.4%0.8 £ AT 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 3
3 B1105-205-0A0 FACE PLATE ASH. AVITHAAT -3 1
4 B1117-210-000 FACE PLATE GASKET AVITHIAT - A%uxy 1
5 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty — 1
8 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY 3
7 81104-210-000-A TOP COVER YT AYAVIAT - 1
8 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 3
9 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING 1-+"77%Y2 1

10 TA-2351305-R0 RUBBER PLUG kAt D=23.5 L=11.5 1
11 B3515-210-000 RUBBER PLUG Py J 2
12 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG GIERLUTYOTT 2y 7° 1
13 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oAty 11/64-40 1
14 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN b2 Futqr” - 1
15 B1115-232-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER KO.1 2741 4r+F3-3 43 i
168 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT AbF3=-3 Y (n
17 B1115-232-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 2741 4b$3-Y AT % (1)
18 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1hFI=-9435 (2)
19 B3123-352-000 TENSION POST NO.1 AhFI-UH" - (1)
20 S5-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=10 B

21 B1405-012-000 CAP £497° 1

22 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oYAYTYE 15/64-28 1

23 B1123-280-000 THREAD GUIDE, MNO.1 ROA4F ArPUTA 1

24 TA-0850804~-R0 RUBBER PLUG FALY 2

25 SS5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/B84-40 L=5 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=5 1

26 B1127-280-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE IALYART Y4 1

27 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE 12LYA° £7° 1

28 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT IZALVV7IAR 1

29 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

30 S5-4150715-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FATRYY 15/684-28 =7 1

31 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE APFPVH4 4% 1

32 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE 1LY Fizags™+ 1

33 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1

34 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATRYY 9/64-40 L=7 2

35 B1122-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD FUETVIAT - 1

36 NS-8090310-SP NUT 0/64-40 QY9 9/64-40 1

37 B1126-552-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A P-4 AMPVT4 A 1

38 SS-3090610~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1

30 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 RyAh I 9/64-40 1

40 B1125-280-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) La"% 4p7VT4 1

41 B3114-771-000 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE et 1

42 SS-4110715-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 2" 11/64-40 L=7 1

43 B1124-280-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P-4 AMPUT4 B 1

44 B1115-232-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 2741 4+5#3-Y H3 1

45 B3123-352-000 TENSION POST NO.1 {RF3-31" - ()

46 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC S ERVL ] (2)

47 B1115-232-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 2541 4bFF3-Y A2 (1)

48 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD HUT AFF3-Y 9} (N

49 B1109-205-000 LEFT COVER I LINT - st i

50 S$S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 529" 11/64-40 =8 3

51 B1111-205-000 AUXILARY COVER, LEFT TAU3T 4 £973HAT - ity 1

52 S5-1110840-35pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 5297 11/64-40 L=8 3

53 B1110-205-000 AUXILARY COVER, RIGHT TR RV IHAT - 3% 1

54 81108-205-000 RIGHT COVER IRNRTAHAT - 330 1

55 S$S5-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IEFEIT 11/64-40 L =7 2

56 SS-1110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 =8 152¥" 11/64-40 L=8 2

5if 202 B1121-205-000 FINGER GUARD 2eTPT - !

53 #02 B1122-205-000 FINGER GUARD WASHER bY RN B A 1
59 #02 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=12 2
60 B3510-205-000 RUBBER PLUG TYRTY pALY 1
61 TA-1250804-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 2
Note (:¥3C) #01..... For domestic use Eafzs]
#02..... For export L o



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2}
AR - ARBMFK (2




REF.NO.

NOTE “PART NO. DESCRIPTTION I S AMT

1 B3205-210-000  CUSHION AreTus” 1
2 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING ATeTY MANTR 1
3 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE {E3%977 1
4 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ARREYTHRT A l
5 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 347077 6.5X11X1 1
6 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MA2YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
7 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL AFIF7TAR ' 1
8 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL AFIF PYITAR 1
9 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD ARREYTHATAL AT 1
10 83209-210-000  SPRING B 1h3% £3989%24 AT B 1
11 B3208-210-000  SPRING A AF3I% F39L9%4 AT2 A 1
12 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X%6 Z°UTEY 1.5%6 1
13 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH {F3% FIANLYRA 1
14 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING Fun-3 9ty ghwgt 1
15 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 yayEyr 11/64-40 1
16 B3208-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW ATy 111 473 1
17 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASH. RTETUATL 3 1
18 $S-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 ayA7R Ak 11/64-40 L=10 1
19 B3203-210-000  CAM SHEL Y A 1
20 SS-4111015-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=10 2
21 B1115-205-000  SIDE COVER STOPPER SHAVAAT =9 4% 1
22 B1117-205-000  RUBBER PAD b97" 281 77YYa 1
23 B1116-205-000  FRAME SUPPORT b27748L 1
24 5S5-7150910-TP  SCREW EI2Y" 15/64-28 L=9 2
25 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=10 4
28 WP-0480856-3P  WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8 317572 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
27 B1106-205-000  SIDE COVER JIAVANT - : 1
28 _SS5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEIT 11/64-40 L=8 1
29 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5¥10.5X1 74737+ 5X10.5X1 2
30 B1118-205-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATAMIAT- #9I 1
31 355-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
32 B1103-205-000  MACHINE BASE ATYRTRYY YR A 1
33 SH-1030801-5A  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 $71%Y" M3X0.5 L=8 4
34 B1131-210-0A0  PUNCH HINGE ASM. KuIoTay U3 1
35 S5-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 eIV 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
36 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 58757 % 5.5X22X1.6 4
iy SMH-6056550-SP  SCREW W5 L=65 k739" M5 L=65 4
38 B1120-205-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATARBAT - Yf29 3
36 WP-0501016-3D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3$7H" % 5X10.5X1 3
40 SS-4111015-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=10 3
41 B1107-205-000  BELT COVER ATAMIAT - 1
42 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD s R 1
43 B1119-205-000  CABLE COVER =77 ABAT - 1
44 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=§ 2
45 NH-6050000-SC  NUT M5 YAy yr H5X0.8 131 1
48 B1123-205-000  RUBBER PAD £T9vva" LB 1
47 135-00400 RUBBER PLUG 2TL7TY Y2 2
43 WP-1021016-3D  WASHER 39777 % 10.2X18X1 2
49 B1107-280-000 BASE CONNECTING PIN ATYRT Ry 2
50 RE-0600000-K0  SNAP RING E #7247 2
51 SS-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - GBI




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B1901-280-0B0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. UrTveTy 93 1
2 B1901-280-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FUETY B3 (1)
3 B1904-280-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN TVE"y DSune’y (1)
4 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B TUETY SR AT (1)
5 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK MR =504 B (1
6 B1411-804-C00  BEARING (C) A BRT-LAT - ATPYUET ()
7 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NJRT - J5uh09h” (1)
3 B1803-552-000 END SCREW LEFT ERTYRYT )
9 S5-7161120-SP - SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 LI 15/64-28 L=11 1
10 B1223-771-000  THRUST WASHER, MR =n3vh 999%- 1
11 B1414-232-000  CRAKK SLIDE BLOCK 77172 1
12 81402-280-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER AIET = AZA 1
13 B1401-280-000  NEEDLE BAR AR - 1
14 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. MIR™-27% by 1
15 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ 7227 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
16 S5-2060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 IAT5EYT 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
17 B1405-280-000  THREAD GUIDE MR -4 pPUTL 1
18 #01  MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 AY 134 100 1
19 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPXS5 n14 Ml DPX5 #14 1

20 S5-8080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 k5%9° 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
21 81403-280-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AJET - 22428 1
22 S5-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 Bay738 M 9/32-28L=16.5 1
23 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PX#I™ 1/4-40 L=6 1
24 B1202-280-000  COUNTERWEIGHT V7 A1EY |
25 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL SOEE VIR 1
28 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 29V ITAAN 1
27 B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ; 9998 FHARA 1
28 €3-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 A92kay D=14.72 W=10 43 1
29 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA277 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
30 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM R DL FA 1
31 S5-8661012-TP  SCREW FAZDT 2
32 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=10 272b97 D=14.72 W=10 73 1
33 S35-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
34 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR FIITY 9IRARN B3 1
35 B1207-205-0A0  CRANK BALANCER ASH. DIUINT I 1
36 S5-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 E3%9" 3/16-28 L=25 (2)
37 S5-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=15.5 FAXYT T1/64-40 [=15.5 2
38 S5-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nYBPE"A 1/4-40 L=12 1
39 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 DYAYFHR AL 15/64-28 1
40 B1201-210-000  MAIN SHAFT 9930 1
41 B1205-210-0BO  HAND WHEEL ASH. MRTIFTAR 93 1
42 55-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 e3#9" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
43 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E39° 5% 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
44 55-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PX2Y" 15/64-28 L=15 L&)
45 B1205-210-0AC  HAND WHEEL ASM. AZT3HTAR B3 §D)
46 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. ITRYM PUYFRTL B3 (1)
47 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE ASM. B WHTRYL MUYERTL B 43 Gl
48 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. MTTVE A5=% 43 1
49 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PA2D™ 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
50 55-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MA2YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 ER

Note (iFE2) #01..... For JE

JER



4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS
R B3

2
/’//// . / ’.‘
19 4
b - RS
2c>;r¢,lf’£?ﬁ?
20

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIONVN b 3w o AMT

1 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YBIEYL 11/64-40 1

2 B1505-210-000  SCREW STUD 14145 29)r Yy 1

3 B1502-205-0A0  FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASH. 11I4% ryaty 1

4 SB-T120001-00  SLIDE BEARING 234 L 9 nak o ]

5 B1511-205-000  UPPER PLATE 1319942 i

) $3-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 ABIFYT 3/16-32 L=15 1

7 B1508-210~0AB  SOLENOID ASM. RIARLULI4M (53) 1
8 B1507-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE JU/ART 3i4nty (1)

9 D6042-555-B00 P IN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-31A a3 (7)
10 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RMETEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
11 83508-210-000  0IL TUBE HOLDER ETZ-4 A 47° 141 L)
12 B1508-210-00B SOLENOID 2RI )4 (1)
13 B1515-210-000  SPRING RAT IR s (D
14 S5-7110820-SP  SCREW LGy . (4)
15 SS-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 TABIRVT 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
16 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 - E#"%b49 3.2 2
17 B1504-210-000  CONNECTING SHAFT TSI TAL 1
18 B1509-210-000  CONNECTING SCREY '8 SUNTIAD 2
19 B1504-205-000  PRESSER LINK, LEFT IV ety 1
20 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 TN F 685017 %] )
21 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 TR 15/64-28 2
22 B1501-205-000  PRESSER LINK, RIGHT g SAIMTEES 1
23 B1513-212-000  SPACER A 2/ 391 ULIART 20° - (A) 1
24 B1520-212-000 SPACER B 3 A3T YL aa°-3 (B) 1
25  SS-B121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £3%3° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
26 WS-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2%X8.5%1.0 NTZETHTE 5. 2X8.2X1 1
27 WP-0550800-SP  VASHER 5.5X10%0.8 EI9797 % 5.5X10%0. 8 1
28 B1512-205-000 PRESSER SUPPORT BRACKET 141 f39494% 1
29 B1505-205-000 SPACER 1H1UY724% U8 1



5. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
HW 5 BB

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | ANMT.
1 B2408-205-000  CAM SHAFT : SO U PR 1
2 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2TuYT D=5 H=8 2
3 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E7872%% 5X10.5%1 2
4 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD %) Lyhyoyp” 1
5 35-2110920-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RA52IT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
6 B2412-210-000  STOPPER ITART9Y 2pYA° 1
it B2404-210-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK ALY IR Y 1
8 B2415-205-000  SPRING ak VA T 1
9 B2405-210-000  SHAFT 150 209™h 1

10 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER bun-3 1
11 B2409-205-000  CAM ROLLER WASHER B4 D=9 747 % 1
12 02430-555-B00  SNAP RING bL0-3 I7H Cyvy* 1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ays7+yh 3/16-28 1
14 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 = 3 207" D=6.5 H=3 1
15 N5-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 2IEIYE 11/64-40 1
16 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK AR} YUY 1
17 B2410-205-000  HINGE SCREW AREY JuhiyT 1
18 B2413-205-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR AREYLUYYET Y 1
19 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-314 22 2
20 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 NPT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
21 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID R VIR FAE T 1
22 NH-6040003-SC  NUT IATIYE M4X0.7 332 2
23 B2402-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE VRN LE & 1
24 B2409-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASH. Ik VSV V1Y 1
25 S3-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E9%9" 3/16-28 L=9 (1
26 B2410-210-000  PIN RLEURE AR L)L A (1
27 B2408-210-000  SOLENQOID ARM AR T 3YReF” {1
23 RE-0700000-K0O  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (THH) Er~%bx9 7 1
29 C5-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. R3320 B3 1
30 S$-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFIT 11/64-40 L=4 (2
31 135-15200 WASHER - 1REYYVY 74 2 1
32 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 Chr™ 3247 10.2 1

=g .

—



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TRtk




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESECRIPT [ OHN

A AMT

1 B1828-205-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. ATE =2 h3 1
2 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN ATy 1
3 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. FARTR 431 yvaT9 1
4 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE /b 1
5 B1813-980-000  BUSHING AT Z-RTAET ALY 1
6 #01 B1411-804-B00° BEARING B MLBET-LAT~ ATPUVST B 1
i WP-0952616-SD  WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 E5478%% 9.5X14.8%X2.6 1
8 B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE RACE 11572 1
9 B1815-980-000  SHUTTLE RECE SPRING 4B 9987 % 1
10 S5-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k33" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
11 B1821-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT THATT 341 797 2Ty 1
12 PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 22707 e 25816 ‘
13 B1823-280-000  SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE THA"R 131 AT % 2
14 B1820-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) AT AL 7YY 3% 1
15 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IETRYT 11/64-40 L= § 1
16 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 14H73 F3-893979 1
17 55-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E3%2" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
18 B1802-210-0A0  CRANK ROD ASNM. havhnyt 73 1
19 S3-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 32T 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2
20 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=10.2 2"v%9" D=8 H=10.2 1
21 135=08551 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. BRHNT - 53 1
2g 135-08809 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A BIAINT- FFIATR A 1
23 135-08908 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING B BXANT - A$INTF B 1
24 55-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E3%Y" 11/64-40 L=11 1
25 135-08700 PIN AIANT - AFIATRETY 1
26 B1812-205-0A0  SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. FT34AT 73 1
27 55-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 avay73E" A 3/16-28 L=12 (1
28 B2425-205-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. WEENVE 1
29 SS-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 949~ 3/32-56 1=2.2 (2
30 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNP 4 (1
g1 B2425-205-000  NEEDLE PLATE WUEE:! (1
3¢ B2417-280-000  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER {F¥Y LAT-37h (1
33 B2416-280-000  COLLAR AR LAT -y §
34 B2415-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. 1M LAT- (939) 73 (1
ab B2414-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. {b5) LAT- (374) 73 (1
36 S5-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E3%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 (1
37 S5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L3I 11/64-40 L=7 (1
38 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER BT R R (1
39 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK FTOAZR YUY (1
40 B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE 17442 (1
4] 35-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IMEFEYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2
42 B2423-280-00B  WASHER F7=32 #7457 % B (1
43 B2421-205-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASM. FTOAZFYITY H3 (1
44 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW 2TuryT (1
45 S5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 53297 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
46 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 . oyB2+yh 1/4-40 1
47 B1805-980-000  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT L D! 1
48 CS-079]101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 232L9F 93 1
49 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MA2Y™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2
50 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN e 1
51 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 22702 23AMDT-274 43 1
52 55-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PX2Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2
53 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAzYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
54 #01 B1811-205-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. VRITUAITAR A B3 1
) B1808-980-000  THRUST WASHER VAITI ARGV 1
56 #01 B1411-804-B00  BEARING B A B -LAT- ATPYUY" B 2
57 B1803-210-000  BUSHING, REAR YRVTY 9Y0ATN 1
53 CS-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W¥=3 2729y D=3 N=8 73 1
59 55-8110520-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PA2IT 11/64-40 L=4.5 s
60 SS-6091510-SP  SCREW TREFRYT :

Note (3E32) #01..... Selective part

- 10 —

HIRERS



7. WIPER & TENSION CONTOLLER COMPONENTS
748 — - LB FME

- 1 -



REF.NO. NOTE

PART WO,

DESCRIPTION

1 B2302-280-040  TENSION CONTROLLER, NO2 ASM. 2742 AMA-Y B3
2 SS-80906810-SP SCREW 9/84-40 L=5.9 FA2YT 9/64-40 1.=5.9 {
3 B2313-280-000  TENSION POST SOCKET £MFA-Y RT9RT4 ' (
4 B2302-280-000  TENSION POST, NOD.2 2742 AbFI-YhT- {
5 B3112-781-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFMIAT 2 _ (
4] B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC AbFI-U%3 {
7 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {FF3-3 ¥5441 ; {
8 B3107-804-000 TENSTON DISC PRESSER TUBE {FF3-9435 191 R
9 B3114-232-000  TEKSION SPRING, NO.?2 {h$3-Y AT % (
10 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER ARFI-919 BATFULTA (
11 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT {FFI-99+ (
12 S5-9151740~-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 oYH7e" AL 15/64-28 1.=17

1.3 82702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE AMFLIVFAR BT AP

14 B2313-210-000  PIN {h2pAE® Yy

15 B2101-205-00C  SOLENOID T4A° Th T2y}

18 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X%10.5X1 E93°8"% 5X10.5X1

17 SS-7111120~SFP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 IXRETEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5

18 B2110-205-000  WIPER INSTALLING T4NT 274

19 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 ATERETETE M4

20 NH-6040003-SC NUT QYA7+9h H4X0.7 392

21 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/18-32 L=12 E9%y" 3/16-32 L=12

22 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. J4A° 95

23 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW e

24 B2103-205-000 WIPER LINK T4 Yuh

25 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyas+9r 11/64-40

26 B2107-205-000 WIPER 74A°

27 B2303-205-0A0  SOLENOID ASM. {RIKE IHTRYE A3

28 B2104-205-000 SOLENQID INSTALLING PLATE T4A° THTRYE MYYE44 (

29 B2105-205-000  GASKET T4A° MIYT4R ACYEY {

30 D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-374 42 (

31 B2301-205-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM {F2AdnTT (
32 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 Loxy" 3/16-28 L=11.:8 (
33 B2303-205-000 SOLENOID AR2NARE T 29 (
34 B2304-205-000  KNOB LRILA 993 (
35 SS-8110510-SP SCREVW 11/84-40 L=5 FARYT 11/54-40 =5 {
36 NH-6040003-SC NUT Yp7+yr M4X0.7 3u2 (
37 WS-0410002-KS SPRING WASHER M4 AT M4 (
38 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER 51T 0 2 a7 a4 M4 (
39 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW IAEIFYT

40 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 k31723 4.6X7.5%0.5
41 B2302-205-000  PIN, LARG £haAAESY 274

42 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5¥%1 E58 47 % 5X10.5X%1

- 12 -



8. X.Y DRIVE COMPONENTS

X, Y &R

cor T n



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION O I AMT.
1 B2501-205-0B0 X-Y TABLE ASM. X-YF-7"4 Y9279 A3 1
2 B2501-205-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-YF-7"A Fv2Tn (1)
3 SS-6050620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 k523" 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
4 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER Y29 A°© (2)
5 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 ayYAsPEa AL M4 - (4)
6 B2519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, A YaF4b-2 A (G
7 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y4+ 0L-2 (1)
3 B2520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, 8B Y174L-2 B (1
9 B2522-205-000 - Y BALL GAUGE YR -AFT 37 (2)

10 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AEI2Y"T 11/684-40 L=8.5 {4)
11 B2502-210-000 RACE TABLE V=227 +4 (1)
12 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE XAF"0b-2 (2)
13 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4]
14 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYPy+vE 11/64-40 (4
15 B2521-210-000-4 X BALL GAUGE YRT-Ar -3 (2
18 B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE X3154V-2 (1
17 B2507-210-000 X STOPPER XA AT (2
18 $S-6090620~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33Y" 9/64-40 L=6 4
19 B2512-205-000 X TIMING BELT XAL3vr AT AL (1
20 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v52Y" 11/64-40 L=6 (2
21 SM-60405652-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 oYIn7 TR AN M4 L=4.5 (2
22 B4007-205-000 X SLIT PLATE Xha29 2y E4%R (1
23 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER PG AT S B i1
24 B2513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL BETy 27°0F9 (1
25 SKH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OY397 35T AF M4XC.T7 L=6 (2
26 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW RYFHP IR AL (2
27 B2516-205-000 COUPLING AL (1
28 B2506-205-000 X DRIVE SHAFT XarT9u™h (1
29 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=0 FARYT (@1
30 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X3 FA3Y™ M4X0.7 L=8 (1
31 B2514-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL YTagrTy 27° Y (1
32 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING EAT2b47 B (2
33 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING FYTFAYY (2
34 B2504-210-000 BRACKET, A X9%% 7739%9h A (1
35 RE-0600000-K0O  E-RING Ea*42b47 B (2
36 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7TFEYEIT Y &l
37 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SYTFAYT Y (
38 B2505-210-000  BRACKET, B Xu™h 77359 B (1
39 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oYar? AT kE M5X0.8 L=16 y
40 NM-6050001-SP  NUT Mb nygh3yh H5X0.8 122 )
41 SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 FATRYT M5X0.8 L=50 i
42 SH-B051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 OYHRPFA AL MSX0.8 L=16 ;
43 $S-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k33xy” 3/16-28 L=9 .
44 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Y2F4AA" - ]
45 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER YA ahnT - 1
46 $S-1110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 $533° 11/64-40 L=8 :

s Y



G, X.Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS
X, Y Z2Fw¥use——PBHMkE

- MR =



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B2529-205-0A0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASM. X490 2FYEC VYT E-03
2 B2516-205-000  COUPLING 197°9vh”
3 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW 0949735 A
4 B2529-205-0B0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B XA7Y RF9E° VI €-9B 43
5 B2529-205-000  STEPPING MOTOR TMRFIE VDT -3
5 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE EOVR-3Fh A2
7 D8621-761-COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P LE7°%Y4 (71)
8 E8760-452-M00  TUBE 23$2-7° ©
g SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 3% 11/64-40 L=12
10 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k39°3°% 5X10.5X1
1 B2517-205-0A0 Y HOTOR BASE ASM. YE-3- 274 93
12 B2523-210-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT ISP
13 $S-7110910-SP SCREW Ak3%y° 11/64-40 L=8.5
14 B2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE Yy rTTIEY) $3-t9804
15 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 093739 11/64-40
16 $S-9111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 nyA7E" A 11/64-40 L=15
7 B2517-205-000 Y MOTOR BASE Ye-4 74
18 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FAB°T ATL B4R OV
19 B1513-210-000  SPACER 3JEEL 29T EYE 2A° -9
* 20 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 DY29735° A+ M4X0.7 L=6
21 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT V24307 A AT
22 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FUTFAYT 0
23 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FA%Y" HAX0.7 L=8
24 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Y 29b" 9 27°04Y}
25 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FXEY
26 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FAEYS MAXO.T L=8
27 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 39 AT I9)
28 B2518-210-000  BRACKET Y9y 7754}
29 B2516-205-000  COUPLING I
30 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW 0YRIT A A
31 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k3978 % 5.5X10%0.8
32 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING En°2r47 6
33 SM-6054002-TN _ SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 TYH77Fh AF H5X0.8 L=40
34 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y77 5899y
35 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING E2"%b37 6
36 $$-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 ALY 3/16-28 1=15.5
37 SS-7110910-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AE33Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5
38 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L2 11/64-40 L=18
39 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YA“ AR
40 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE YA"hbe 4
41 B2529-205-0A8 Y STEPPING MOTOR ASH. Y7y A59E° 00" €303
42 B2529-205-0B8 Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B Y171 2796507 €48 93
43 HK-0038400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE O VR-1TA4 A2
44 HK-0186200-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR )£7° %74 6P (v0)
45 E8760-452-M00  TUBE 2351-7 {
46 B2529-205-000  STEPPING MOTOR 1PYZFIES V)" -3
47 B2516-205-000  COUPLING 39720y
48 SM-6040602-TP__ SCREW YRR A
49 B2510-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT XA 4+
50 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FXEY° 11/64-40 L=4
51 B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X2" 4k " 91
52 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET YR 097048
53 B2526-205-000  BUSHING, FRONT YAF 897 IL%h =
54 $B-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 2540797 0Y
55 B2524-205-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y4r"93"y
56 B2530-205-000  COLLAR Y4R Y IRIARATE
57 $$-9150910-SP SCREW CEVEALL
58 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 092739+ 15/64-28
59 $S-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 32V 3/16-28 L=14
60 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £3$°37% 5X10.5X1

— 16 —



St e AR DO VUMIUNENTL Y

=D BRI

= 47 =




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B ¥ % AMT
1 B2550-205-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. 2 R4 93 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3939+ 15/64-28 (4
3 B2553-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT R EUN/PTIN SR PEADEE (1
4 B2561-205-000  SPRING HOOK SCREW AEDTRYS (2
5 D9319-762-T00 _ TENS ION SPRING ETRT A" % B 2
6 $D-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 27vEY" D=6 H=4.5 (2
7 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT /49179 (2
8 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK  #41 979" , (2
9 B2563-205-000  WASHER RIATT 799 3Ry 103 (2

10 $S-7120910-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=9 IKE3EY" 3/16-28 L=9 (4
11 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN ST ATL ATARE Y (2
12 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 2)19Y%° 4 7% (1
13 SS-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 €529 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2
14 B2559-205-000  STUD PII7E S0 97 0y (2
15 $S-9121340-CP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=13 DYBTR AL 3/16-28 L=13 (1
16 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT Y2430 A4} 1
17 B2545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING SV ETIRNE (2
18 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW ZUAC - EYACUATE ST (2
19 . B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET 2IAI0 2" 4 (1
20 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 234179097 (1
21 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ATLPT LA - 58 §
22 B2557-205-000  LIFTING LEVER 14171 93° (1
23 B2554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT A1LUDI43 €2 7919 (1
24 $S-9660940-SP_ SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 DYPTE AL 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1
25 B2552-205-000  WORK CLAWP FOOT, LEFT FAI7Y €27 N6l
26 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 21917 35 (1
27 $$-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 RYRITIAT AR 15/64-28 2
28 WP-0612066-SP_ WASHER 6.1X11X2 51757 % 6.1X11X2 i
29 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER AN 2
30 $S-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nypTE AL 15/64-28 L=115 2
31 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER k387" % 2
32 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE Y242 1

- 18 —



bl AL A 2B AN AL L 28 4B 48 4B 4B A 2B A0 A b 4B A0 A 4B 2R A 48 JB A B A B B A N N N N B N N N N N W N N N N /

- 19 —

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
B

11




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DBESTRIPRTOH E ¥ ¥ AN
1 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIZYT 11/64-40 L=7
2 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LIS 11/64-40 L=7
3 B3504-210-000  QIL WICK HOLDER 1YV '
4 S5-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k529" 9/64-40 L=21.2
5 B4110-522-000  SPRING IEYEINE & _
8 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 19V 141 :
7 B3502-210-000  OIL WICK HOLDER 1YU18I1 .
8 B3509-280-000 OIL SPONGE AR~ 93%h %1-32 A4y ]

= 0 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IXNE5RYT 11/64-40 L=7 i
10 B3503-205-0A0  FELT HOLDER ASM. 129 TIAF FY2T9 :
11 B3541-012-000 QIL WICK puYa- 2y (
12 BP-6000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 E -8 N°47° (0.
13 B3507-280-000 OQIL FELT LT Tk (
14 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK 19y X 0,
15 135-29607 SHUTTLE RACE CAP 1972 A°YEy §
16 B3505-280-000  PRESSER PLATE A8 7 ka-aqk o
17 55-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 329" 9/64-40 L=4 .
18 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 B~ 2= R0 0.
19 B4110-522-000  SPRING VEPEINE '

g SS-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oyh7h~Ab 11/64-40 L=5.3

21 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7

22 135-28807 OIL TUBE HOLDER A yEEDVIS I

23 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7" TAT2I™ 11/64-40 L=7

24 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER Y20 R9T3-0" 191

25 SS-7110510-SP ~ SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 hE32Y 11/64-40 L= 5 -
26 B3513-210-0A0  OQIL WICK ASM. NTYTH LAY A3

27 B3514-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASNM. 9990 +EARAIIY H3

28 B3505-210-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPRORTING PLATE ASM. P5YH0YET %2914% 53

29 B3509-280-000 OQIL SPONGE MET- 9595 ¥2-3 A AY-Y C
30 B3517-210-000  OIL TANK FELT £2929v5 JIAb

31 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE TAATS -9

32 B3507-210-000 OIL FELT ¥31927TAF

s B3506-205-0A0  CIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASH. 11791 19207y yy1°e ;
34 B3518-280-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY R1-31pT 4=y &
35 B3509-280-000 QIL SPONGE PER™ = Y550 Za=a A=y &
36 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7

27 SS-6111140-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 k529" 11/64-40 L=11

38 WP-0621016~-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 5% B 2NI3K]

39 B3502-280-000  OIL TANK FELT £2-28Y% JIAb

40 135-28906 OIL TUBE HOLDER B BI2IVEA B ]
41 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y 1.t
42 B3504-280-000  OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE TR TLAR :
43 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 St M I 0.5
44 B3522-210-000 OQIL WICK ATV TIAR

= 90 =



SENSOR COMPONENTS

+ v — B

12,

—

2520 19 S S

[
N

~ 21 —



REF.NO.

NOTE

PART XNO.

DESERIPT ION

1 B4008-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASH. YRoao Y42 H3 1
2 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1
3 SS-708052C-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 2AESEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
4 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 ES1HT 2 39494 M3 (1
b B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE YA29 A9k $398942 (@
B B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y929 2UYb4% (13
7 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS YRo29 AUYR4%57 2 £
8 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
9 B4006-210-04A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. YARTOXTY tue B3 1
10 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE YAR O™y but FUYT42 C1)
19 M8607-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 eyt -3AT Y (3) 73 (G
12 B4011-210-000 SPACER FATUZA° -8 (2
13 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER H3 387872 3.2%X7%0.5 (2.
14 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k323%3™ M3%0.5 L=10 (2
15 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AeF2Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
16 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 E31 9 % 4.5%X10%0.8 2
1 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. Y yTusveut- 3 1
18 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. Y rTUFVEVS- RUYF <% 1
19 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATUZAC -4 (2
20 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 347 8%% 3.2X7X0.5 (2
2] SM-6031010-SC  SCREV M3X0.5 L=10 E73%5" M3X0.5 L=10 (2
22 M8606-510-0A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 Eut-5n"u(2) 93 (1
23 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/684-40 L=7.8 ALIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0XC.8 E387472 4,5X10X0.8 2
25 B4170-205-0A0 FRAME SOLENOID CONNECTOR ASH. P77 LA 2R H3 1
26 HP-1A54PEC-12 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL TYFRHRYY {1
27 HW-1003205-40  SPIRAL WIRE IRTY/ 340 AN 45N Y (@2
28 M9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°545 40" - 12P (1
29 DB042-555~BC0 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE ey 2-3tA 42 (3
30 HK-0174201-590 15-POLE CONNECTOR Jt7° %94 15P (¥n) (1
31 HW-1004706-60 VINYL ELECTRIC WIRE v -ATFT VY {05
32 B4130-205-0A0 SENSOR CORD ASM. FO7T tUt-1-1T h3 1
33 HK-0126001-50 NYLON PLUG 15P 77357 18P ‘ (1
34 DEO0B-555-D00 NYLON PLUG COVER +40vinT - 8P 71 (1
35 B4150-205-0A0 SENSOR PLATE ASM. AEFUFUFLE B3 1
38 B4160-205-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASM. ¥y UFy tut-a-bt 43 (1
37 B4140-205-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASM. Y<F 0™y eug-a-+" 73 (1
38 B4135-205-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASM. Xty#- a-+" h3 (1
39 $S-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 eIV 9/64-40 L=8 1
40 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {RFLTVF 7792 1
41 B4004-205-040 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Xevt- MIYr4% 53 1
42 M3604-511-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtuf- %07y h3 (1
43 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3%0.5 L=10 32797 M3X0.5 L=1C (6
44 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 38787 3.2X7X0.5 (6
45 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATYAT -8 (6
46 B4004-205-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtyd MY A2 !
47 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E21THT % 4.5X10%0.8 2
48 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/EIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
49 HX-0006500-04 CABLE CLIP THEYAT VR T
50 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-FT RASTHT A 1
51 SS-8090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E32Y° 9/64-40 L=6 1
52 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP -7 Anyw7° 5
53 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYY 11/64-40 L=7 4
54 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP VAN DD 2
55 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 ES1T % 3HTEIA M3 1
56 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FATZYT M3 L=8 1
57 B4180-205-0A0  STOPPER CORD ASM. 1

- 22 —

EYT395493-+ 703



13. AMS-2068 EXCLUSIVE PARTS

(PRESSER MECHANIM COVMPONENTS)

e T U W S W T T Y Y Y Y Y T 9



REF.NQ. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION k Y P { AM

1 B1615-206-080 SUSPENSION LINK ASH. FATRLZHRTYYT h3 ]
2 SD-0800361-SP  HINGE SCREW EMVEDN , (1
3 B1615-206-040 LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASH. b ER SUNYEE MR S & el (]
4 B1619-210-04A0 WIRE ASHM. THTHI 94% h3 (]
5 B1617-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B THERIPYT AT B (]
6 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 o9hh+9r 3/18-28 (]
7 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 27y D=6 H=3.2 (]
8 B1616-210-000 SUSPENSION LINK FAFHLI7HET Nuh (1]
9 81618-206-000 CONNECTING LINK PLATE FATHITHET YUy ar 4% (]
10 B1616-206-000 SUSPENSION LINK A1 PAT u4B (1
11 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A7V 11/64-40 L=7 {
12 SD-0600411-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 2Tyad” H=6 W=4.1 @
13 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FHTFIT% H5u7° i
14 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 0yan+yr 3/16-28 {
15 38-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IXETEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 ;
16 SS-7080920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 eIV 9/64-40 1L=8.5 :
L7 RE-0320000-K0 SNAP RING 3.2 EpTarin 3.2 ;
18 B1603-210-0A0 PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. FOISL T anETINT U3 ‘

-19 SD-0640191-TP HINGE SCREW H=6.35 ¥=1.9 2 vz H=8.35 W=1.9

20 B1607-210-000 [NTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ALy

21 B1509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1HL FI-tY2L°T

22 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 . IHIFI-L92YT FYE

23 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR L Fut4s™-

24 B1611-210-000 SPRING THIHINT 7

25 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR AHLET -

26 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER HIHET - IRARA

29 SS§-7091110-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 heF2YT 9/64-40 L=10.5

28 B1601-206-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER. A ThETI 4

29 B1626-210-000  SPRING FIATLFTT AR

30 B1612-206-000 SUSPENSICN SCREW FHTFINT 2h Yy

31 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 YA+ r 15/64-28

32 B1609-206-0A0 CAM ASM. TARIHL 43 i

33 B1610-206-0A0  CAM INSTALLING RASE ASH. FHARLHL 2FAN"Y K930 &

34 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oYty 3/16-28 (.

35 B1609-210-000 CAM TATLHL (

36 SD-06840391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 273y D=6.35 H=3.§ @

37 B1606-210-000 ROLLER Thttran '

38 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING Ed™2b27 4

39 RE-0320000-K0 SNAP RING 3.2 Ea~abin9 2.2

40 WP-0451026-SH WASHER B30T 7 B

41 B1633-210-000 ROLLER TATHL 27+ T90F" YTHan

42 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TAESFYT 15/64-28 =9

43 S§S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=13.5 IREFIZYT 9/64-40 L=13.5

44 B1602-206-0A0 PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. FATFL HBETANTT X1y

45 B1622-210-000 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP THILLIO4% H5u7°

48 S§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 EIFIT 11/84-40 L=7

47 SS5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IREFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5

48 B1627-210-000 WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET FHTRIT4Y 25444

49 B1628-210-0AB SOLENOID ASM. A FHALHL " 2 b (73)

50 B1628-210-00B SOLENOID TARFIRT 2V b (

51 B1631-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET THIRI 77 2Yb PN 4R (

52 YP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 B9 3 B.5X13%X0.8 (

53 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 oYty M6 32 (

54 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE %Y %2-3tA A2 (
55 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 OYB27+R AL 15/64-28 (

56 B1629-210-000 SOLENOID ARM THTHL IH T 3YEgFT (
57 B1630-210-000 SOLENOID ARM PLATE IAFL T EYRITT4R (
58 SD-0840323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°uzy" D=6.35 H=3.2 (
59 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 o9a2tyy 3/16-32

80 $S-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ovAR A 15/64-28 L=115

61 B1625~206-000 GUIDE PLATE IHEFI?ET ATARTATY

62 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7

63 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THILT =27 %

64 SS-7111410-TP SCREV EIASEVE

— 24 —



14, AMS-206B EXCLUSIVE PARTS (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS-2068 HHAIERG (X0 &Mk

T |




REF.NO.

NOTE

PART NC.

DESCRIPTION

1 B2550-206-040  FEED BRACKET ASH. 2/19Y%°4 93 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 RYR7FYE 15/64-28 (4)
8 B2553-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT $3IYV54% 33" 19179 (1)
4 B2561-205-000  SPRING HOOK SCREM N Enr Y (2]
5 D9319-762-TC0  TENSION SPRING EIA N % = (2)
6 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 2°v3y" 026 H=4.5 (2)
7 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT 214179 (2)
8 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAKP FOOT HOOK 481 79yyn° W
9 B2563-205-000  WASHER T 797 T UR T F (2)
10 B2551-206-0A0  FEEDING FRAME ASH. 194 27491 792A°Y42 73 @
11 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 339 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2.
12 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8 £597°2"% 4.8X8.4%0.8 @
13 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN 39577 19L 3 ALTE°Y @
14 $S-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IEIFY” 3/16-28 L=9 (4
15 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 2J3%°4 7% e
16 $S-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 k579" 11/64-40 L=5.5 @
17 B2559-205-000  STUD IS AR T @
18 $S-9121340-CP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=13 Y273 A+ 3/16-28 L=13 (1
19 B2558-205-000  LIFTING LEVER, SMALL RS2 AU EANDED (1
20 B2545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING 2491 A"3 2
21 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW YN - eI AT E I (2
22 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET 2/39)%° 4 (1
23 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 2348 08 (1
24 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AEI7T VA= 97 (1
25 B2557-205-000  LIFTING LEVER FTI75" 97" @
26 $S-9660940-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 DYATE AL 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1
27 B2554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT 191YVI4% EXTY 919 (1
28 $$-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 QYES7IE AL 15/64-28 2
29 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1%X11%2 €395 % 6. IK11X2 7
30 ¥S-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER ISNETAPAE 2
31 $S-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyRy oAb 15/64-28 L=115 2
32 WP-06851001-SC  WASHER 547" % 2
33 B2556-206-000  FEED PLATE 5313 1

— 26 —



10, AMS-2068 EXCLUSIVE PARTS

AMS-2068  FLRIER

- 27 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION [ A S AMT.
1 B1105-206-0A0 FACE PLATE AV7T HAT -3 1
2 $§-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 LIV 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
3 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 e347H 2 3. 7X8¥1 1
4 B83520-210-0A0 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASHM. $HE4I 32914% 93 1
5 B3516-210-000 OIL WICK AVt 1Yy = 1
6 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT Y741 €Y 1
7 101 B4110-206-AA0  SWITCH BASE ASM. (FOR JAPAMNESE) R A4V FRYYERT A (1) 1
8 #02 B4110-206-BA0  SWITCH ASM. (FOR 3 LANGUAGES) FTTAAYF IR 4 (7)) 1
9 B4115-206-040  SWITCH CORD ASM. FT7T 24MF2-FT M3 (1)

10 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND YHEURT YR (i)
11 D6042-555-BO0  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-314 AR (4)
1.2 E8760-452-H00  TUBE 23f1-7" (0.4)
13 E&760-452-F00  TUBE 23F1-77 0. 1)
14 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FIUET Y4 F (1
15 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH TURT Y4 S (1)
16 #01 B1133-210-00A  OPERATION PANEL FETT24YF A4nY (TT7Y) (1)
17 #02 B1133-210-008  OPERATION PANEL k977 249F 240y (FTH77Y) (1
18 B4110-210-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE FOTTZAYF RPUVEFRTA (1)
19 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 +AT 239" M4X0.7 L=86 2
20 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 B3T3 35T AN M4 2
71 B1128-210-000  COVER F-7T24YF MIUERTAANT - 1
22 B1701-206-000  LOWERING SHAFT . 198 UFY YTy 1
23 B1703-206-0A0  LOWERING ARM ASM., A T893 A AvaTY 1
24 B1709-206-000  STOPPER TV8r "3 2Ry A° 1
25 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
26 B1704-210-000  LOWERING ARM B TIr 95T B 1
27 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2Tu3yT D=7.24 H=3.3 2
28 Bi702-210-000  LOWERING ROD 1y aYE” 1
29 B1705-210-0A0  PRESSER ARM ASM. C TI8r795T C 73 1
30 B1707-206-000  SPRING TY75TUAT-AT 7 1
31 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥533" 3/16-28 L=10 2
32 B1112-206-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER R AL2RITARAT - 1
33 B1113-206-000  RIGHT COVER M AR AN - D 3%T 1
34 B1120-206-000  LEFT COVER MAZRYTIAAT - $41 327V 1
35 SS-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k93" 3/16-28 L=9 4
36 YP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EFTHT 2 4.5%8X0.5 4
37 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k33" 11/64-40 L=6 4
38 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER NJRT A2 1
39 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR MRS 1
40 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW AT 1
41 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A MBS {FPUT4 A 1
42 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALIEYT 11/84-40 L=7 2

Note (iEEC) #01..... For Japanese

#OZ2.. ... For English & German & French

A
HIR{L ST



16. CONTROL BOX COMPONETS
T o~ IRy 7 2B

| il

22 '—o :
| e 24
i ey l
1 [ @@ol_|

= S 2507

) @ @ O————26.27
! l I
- I el | |
h‘—] |28
| | L
=1
| .

J

— 29 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTILON = v A { AMT .
1 M1002-511-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. D R TR ]
2 #O02  M8510-511-AA0 CONTROL BOX ASM. tixTanT o hs 1
3 #03  M8510-511-BA0O CONTROL BOX ASM. R T W e I I ]
4 M8601-511-AA0  MATIN CIRCUIT BUARD(B)ASH. MAINSA"Y BH3 (1)
5 E9672-452-000  FUSE 3A b1-27 34 - (1)
4] E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A Ei-27 1A (1)
i M&8528-511-04A0 SOLENOID CORD ASH. VATUES T & L1 g BN S (1)
8 M8522-511-0A0 CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 2994 JTL-%1-}" H3 Gl
g M8529-511~0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM. Lut- Fasr4a-p" 43 (1)

10 M8523-511-0A0 SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM, VUANFART - 2-pT A3 (1)

11 M1003-511-000  PLATE ANhy 4% (1)

12 B8214-206-0A0 AIR SWITCH CORD ASM. I7-24F f29942-+" hi {1)
13 M8524-511-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASHM. ATRTR A4YF 2-+T w3 (1)
14 HL-0087300-10 IC IC (1)
15 #01 HL-0061810-01 ROM 77-% ROM (1)
16 #01 HL-0061810-05 IC IC ()
17 M8554-511-0A0 LED ASM.,GREEN LEDIRTUH3 (1)
18 M8555-511-0A0  LED ASM.,ORANGE LED2 442" 453 (3)
19 M8550-511-0A0 SWITCH VOLUME ASM. 24 FRT Y294 B3 (1)
20 M8603-511-040 P.C BOARD ASM. JOHEATY B3 (1)
21 M8520-511-0A0  PANEL CORD ASH. T Y S PILT (1)

22 HA-0024700-10  SWITCH BUTTON,GREEN A4 T2y TR (1)

23 HX-0014200-00  KNOB IETYR YRl o

24 HA-0012300-10 COLOR CAP B7-%vv7° (1)

25 HA-0022700-2A  SWITCH CAP ALYF Ry 7° (2)

26 HA-0022700-20  SWITCH CAP 495 997° (1)

27 HA-0022700-10  SWITCH BASE 24YF AT-3 (3)

28 M3007-511-000  LABEL 2)0 bYA4 Y0 @

29 M8808-301-000  NYLATCH 7R M 4 (1)

30 M8519-511-0A0  POWER PLATE ASH. FTULTUATY 43 (1)

31 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 74 RALI7Te1-2" TA (2)

32 M8530-511-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. N RAZ £-% #2984 2-FH3 (1)

33 M8802-511-0A0 P.C BOARD ASK. PYDCENTvH 3 (1)

34 M8521-511-040  PMDC CORD ASH. PMDCyva™-2-+" %3 (1)

35 #02 M8532-511-AA0  POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. FUUETY F3IVAAYE (1)

36 #03 M8532-511-BA0  POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. FTURTY b5YABRYR (1)

37 M8533-511-0A0  FAN ASM. VPR (1)

38 GPK-570010 90 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ATRTRA4YF M3 1

NOTE (7 EC) #01.... . Selective part EHIRH

For 100V to 200V
For 220V to 440V

= 30 =

ooy~ z200v H
220V ~ 440V &



7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
#31% E Bk

REF.NO. NOTE PART RNO. DESCRIPTION & Y p { AMT
1 D3301-555-DA0  THREAD STAND ASM. LI°% AFRFY-F 3 1
2 B3322-704-L00 SPOOL RETAINER RO E AT (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN LRIRUTRT Y (2)
4 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {F2%579" (2)
5 B3303-704-L00-A SPOOL REST N IVITEE (2)
6 SH-B061610-SC SCREW M6 L=186 k313" MB L=15 (2)
i B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {FRTAFT YA tH” (2)
3 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {FEFHT- K327 (1)
9 B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASM. AF23977 B 43 (1)

10 D3313-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {R2FET - 91 (1)
11 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ARRFRT-9FTF G
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREV M5X(C.8 L=14 Ta7 2297 MS5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5%X0.8 oYk MEX0.8 132 (2)
14 D3301-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {REFAT - Y% (1)
15 B3302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM {F2F957 (B) 99]
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1%X8.5%1.3 ATETTHTF 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 ayhusyr M5X0.8 192 (2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 ARRTFRT - FAFYE (2)
19 WP-1702600-50 VASHER 17X30X2.8 L3TAT % 17X30%2.6 (2)
20 D3310~-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER ARRFRT - BT =IVaT A (2)
24 ¥S-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER AT O16.4X26.6%3.2 Mm
22 HAD-11532000 STAPLE 3=+ 2797°4 {(3)

- 31 -



8. SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
5 1) ST ER e BA £

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | AMT.
1 B1601-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A THEI A 1
2 B1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B ThI%L B 1
3 B1601-210-00D  INTERHEDIATE PRESSER D 491 D 1
4 B1B801-210-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C o491 C 1
5 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE KOLE GUIDE NIPEETALT 1
) B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTFR A" 1
7 B2426-210-00D0  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MTTRTALT 2,474 1
3 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT /43179 %7 1
9 B2551-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT VELE P ELEVE L PEEE L I 1

10 B2551-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AJY2HvA93 /4175 (35%7) 1
11 82552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RIASITY w37 1
12 B2552-205-B00  WORX CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ek M ECEVER RN 1
13 B2552-205-CC0  WORK CLAMP FCOT, LEFT Aeanvanz/ier7y (2™ 1
14 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE 7343 . 1
15 B2556-205-8B00  FEED PLATE VEUS VIS EUNEEE] 1
16 82556-205-C00  FEED PLATE E VAT Y PERPESS) 1
17 B2556-206-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK VALV (3747 1D) 1
18 B2556-206-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK VI4RIT 300 (3T8T7Y) 1
19 B2553-206-0X0  PLASTIC BLNK PLATE JHEALITTIVY (3747 HY) 1
20 B2553-206-0Y0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE JEEISL 7TV (R4 RY) 1
21 B2572-206-0%X0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT JEIRLTT LY 33T (37871Y) !
22 B2572-206-0Y0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT YEA4IT7T AV 15T (5TT7Y) 1
23 B2573-206-0X0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, LEFT YRERITT 9V BT (4797 1) 1
24 B2573-206-0Y0  PLASYIC BLANK PLATE, LEFT JRARI7T VY k2T (47477 1
25 B2570-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT TV RERIT VAT A" g 1
26 B2571-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT ITUNETIARLT YA 422" 1
21 B2551-206-0A0  FEEDING FRAME ASM. 124 2491 79377043 93 1
28 B2556-206-000 FEED PLATE 2343 1
29 B2557-206-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASH. LARGE AEFECUEVEE SUNAEPULE 1
30 B2587-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE A F/A4LIT Y7L A !
gl B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B /14139 e ( B 1
32 88151-206-0A0  PEDAL ASH. $7°330 ATRTA 03 1

—. a5



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 3l

Part No. Page HRef.| Part Nc. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref
& ¥ X No. % & R No. - ] NO . & & E No.
BF-3000000-00 20 18 B1501-205-000 722 Bi819-280-000 10 16 R2516-205-000 16 2
BP-5000000-00 20 43 B1502-205-0A0 7 3 B1820-280-000 10 14 R2516-205-000 18 29
BP-B000000-00 20 12 B1502-541-000 24 26 B1821-280-000 10 1| B2516-205-000 16 47
B1103-205-000 4 32 B1504-205-000 719 R1&23-280-000 10 13 R2S17-205-0A0  IG |
B1104-210-000-2 2 7 B1504-210-000 717 B1828-205-0A0 10 | 82517-205-000 16 17
B1105-205-0A0 2 3 B1505-205-000 729 B1901-280-040 ) 2 B2518-210-000 16 28
B1105-206-0A0 28 ] B1505-210-000 7 2 R1901-280-0R0 B 1 B2519-205-000 4 b
B1106-205-000 4 27 B1507-210-000 7 8 51903-552-000 6 8 R2519-210-000 14 7
B1107-205-000 4 4] B1507-552-000 24 B3 B1904-280-000 B 3 B2520-205-000 14 3
B1107-280-000 4 49 B1508-210-0AR 7 7 B1905-541-B00 ) 4 R2521-210-000-4 14 15
B1108-205-000 2 54 B1508-210-008 712 B2036-372-000 1% 18 B2522-205-000 14 9
B1109-205-000 2 4% B1509-210-000 7 18 B2036-372-000 26 21 B2522-210-000 14 4
BL110-205-000 2 53 B1509-227-000 24 21 B2101-205-000 12 15 B2523-210-000 16 12
B1111-205-000 2 51 B1510-227-000 24 23 B2102-205-000 12 22 B2524-205-000 16 55
BL111-232-000 2. 31 B1511-205~000 i 5 B2103-205-000 12 24 B2525-205-000 16 52
B1112-206-000 28 32 B1511-555-000 24 22 82104-205-000 1 28 62526-205-000 16 53
B1113-206-000 28 33 B1512-205-000 7 23 B2105-205-000 12 2 B2526-210-000 16 39
21115-205-000 4 21 81513-210-000 16 19 B2107-205-000 12 2B B2528-205-000 16 2}
31115-232-0A0 2 15 B1513-212-000 7023 B2110-205-000 12 18 B2528-205-000 18 16
B1115-232-0A0 2 44 B1515-210-000 2 i B2301-205-000 12 31 B2529-205-048 16 4!
B1115-232-000 2 17 B1520-212-000 7024 B2302-205-000 12 41 B252G-205-0A0 16 !
B1115-232-000 247 B1BO1-206-000 24 - 28 82302-280-0A0 12 1 B2529-205-0BB 16 42
B1116-205-000 4 23 B1601-210-008 32 2 B2302-280-000 12 4 B2529-205-0B0 18 4
B1116-210-000 4 42 B1601-210-00C 32 4 B2303-205-0A0 12 27 B2529-205-000 16 5
R1117-205-000 4 22 B1601-210-00D 32 3 B2303-205-000 12 33 B2529-205-000 16 4B
81117-210-000 2 4 B16O1-210-000 32 1 82304-205-000 1 34 B2530-205-000 16 56
B1118-205-000 4 30 B1602-206-0A0 24 44 B2313-210-000 12 14 82530-210-00¢C 16 14
B1119-205-000 4 43 B1603-210-0A0 24 18 82313-280-000 12 3 B2533-210-000 16 34
B1120-205-000 4 38 B1606-210-000 24 37 B2401-205-000 6 30 B2536-210-000 16 40
B1120-206-000 28 34 B16807-210-000 24 20 B2402-210-000 & 23 R2544-280-000 18 8
B1121-205-000 2 57 B1609-206-0A0 24 32 B2403-210-000 & 21 B2544-280-000 26 3
B1122-205-000 2 58 B1609-210-000 24 35 B2404-210-000 3 7 B2545-280-000 18 17 -
81122-280-000 2 35 B1610-206-0A0 24 33 B2405-210-000 8 9 B2545-280-000 26 20
81123-205-000 4 48 B1611-210-000 24 24 B2407-210-000 8 4 B2547-980-000 18 12
B1123-210-000 14 45 81612-206-000 24 30 B2408-205-000 8 1 B2547-980-000 26 15
81123-280-000 2 23 B1615-206-040 24 3 B2409-205-000 8 11 B2550-205-040 18 |
B1124-210-000 14 44 B1615-206-0B0 24 I B2409-210-040 8 24 B2550-205-000 18 !9
B1124-280-000 2 43 B1616-206-060 24 10 B2409-210-000 8 27 B2550-205-000 26 22
B1125-280-000 240 B16168-210-000 24 8 B2410-205-000 8§ 17 B2550-206-040 26 !
81126-210-000 2 9 B1617-210-000 24 5 B2410-210-000 8 26 B2551-205-B00 32 9
B1126-552-000 7 a7 B1618-206-000 24 9 82411-210-000 5 16 B2551-205-000 32 10
B1127-280-000 226 B1619-210-0A0 24 4 B2412-210-000 § 6 B2551-205-000 18 28
B1128-210-000 28 21 B1622-210-000 24 13 82413-205-000 18 B2551-205-000 32 A
B1131-210-0A0 4 24 B1622-210-000 24 45 B2414-280-040 10 35 B2551-206-040 28 10
£1133-210-004 28 18 B1625-206-600 24 61 B2415-205-000 3 3 B2551-206-040 32 27
B1133-210-00B 28 17 B162G-210-000 24 2y B2415-280-0A0 10 234 B2552-205-R00 32 12
81150-490-000 2 12 B1B27-210-000 24 48 82416-280-000 10 33 B2552-205-C00 32 13
B1201-210-000 6 40 B1628-210-0AB 24 49 82417-280-000 10 32 82552-205-000 18 25
B1202-210-000 5 2B B1628-210-008 24 50 B2418-280-000 10 39 B2552-205-000 32 11
B1202-280-000 B 24 B1629-210-000 24 56 82421-205-0A0 10 43 82553-205-040 18 3
B1202-210-000 6 27 81630-210-000 24 57 B2423-280-008 10 42 B2553-205-040 26 3
B1203-280-000 8 5 B1631-210-000 24 51 B2424-210-000 10 40 B2553-206-0%0 32 19
B1204-210-040 6 34 B1633-210-000 24 4] B2425-205-040 10 28 B2553-206-0Y0 32 20
§1205-210-040 6 45 B1701-206-000 28 22 B2425-205-000 10 31 B2554-205-0a0 1% 23
B1205-210-080 6 41 B1702-210-000 28 28 B2426-210-004 10 30 82554-205-0A0 26 7.
B1206-210-000 28 8 B1703-206-0A0 28 23 R2426-210-008 32 5 B2555-205-000 18 7
B1207-205-0A0 5 35 B1704-210-000 28 26 R2426-210-00C 32 ) B2555-205-000 26 7
B1208-210-CA0 6 46 B1705-210-0A0 28 29 B2426-210-00D0 32 7 B2556-205-800 32 15
B1209-210-0A0 6 48 B1707-206-000 28 30 B2501-205-0A0 14 2 B2556-205-C00 32 16
B1223-771-000 6 10 B1709-206-000 28 24 B2501-205-0B0 14 1 B2556-205-000 1§ 32
B1401-210-000 28 39 B1802-210-0A0 10 18 B2501-205-000 14 16 B2556-205-000° 32 14
B1401-280-C00 6 13 B1803-210-000 10 57 B2502-210-000 14 11 B2556-206-0%0 32 17
B1402-210-000 28 38 B1804-280-080 10 51 B2503-210-000 14 12 B2556-206-0Y0 32 1§
B1402-280-000 B 12 B1805-205-000 10 2 B2504-210-000 14 34 B2556-206-000 26 33
B1403-280-000 B 21 B1805-980-000 10 47 B2505-210-000 14 38 B2556-206-000 32 28
B1404-280-000 B 7 B1%08-980-000 10 55 B2506-205-000 14 28 B2557-205-000 18 22
81405-012-000 2 21 B1811-205-0AA 10 54 B2507-210-000 14 17 B2557-205-000 26 25
B1405-210-000 28 41 B1812-205-0A0 10 28 82509-210-000 14 23 B2557-206-0A0 32 29
B1405-280-000 g 17 B1813-980-000 10 5 B2510-205-000 16 49 B2558-205-000 26 19
B1411-552-0A0 6 14 B1814-980-000 10 8 B2511-205-000 16 51 B2559-205-000 18 14
B1411-804-B00 10 6 B1815-980~000 10 g B2512-205-000 14 19 B2559-205-000 26 17
B1411-804-B00 10 58 B1816-280-000 15 18 B2513-210-000 14 24 B2561-205-000 18 4
B1411-804-C00 8 8 B1816-280-000 18 11 B2514-210-000 14 31 B2561-205-000 25 4
B1d414-232-000 6 11 B1816-280-000 26 13 B2514-210-000 16 24 B2562-205-000 18 21
B1419-026-000 20 6 81817-205-0A0 10 3 B2515-210-000 14 36 B2562-205-000 26 24
B1501-127-000 24 25 B1818-205-000 10 4 B2516-205-000 14 27 B2563-205-000 18 9

= ST s




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® sl

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref | Part No. Page Ref.| Part No Page Ref
% & .| NO . 2 &8 | NO . & 8 | NO & 8 | NG

B2563-205-000 26 9 B4005-210-08a0 22 17 HK-0186200-60 16 44 PR-02h0162-K1L 1o 1w
B2570-206-0A0 32 25 B4005-210-000 22 13 HL-0061816-01 30 15

B2571-206-0A0 32 26 B4006-210-0A0 22 9 HL-0061810-05 30 16 | RC-1021011-KP I )
B2572-206-0X0 32 21 B4006-210-000 22 10 H1,-0087300-10 30 14 | RE-0320000-40 Tl
B2572-206-0Y0 32 22 B4007-205-000 14 22 HP-TADAPEC-12 22 26 RE-0320000-Ko- L4 17
B2573-206-0K0 32 23 B4008-205-0A0 22 1 HW-1003205-40 22 27 | RE-0320000-k¢ 24 30
B2573-206-0Y0 32 24 84008-205-000 22 6 HW-1004706-60 22 31 RE-0400000-k¢ 24 38
B2587-210-000 32 30 B4009-210-000 22 7 HX-0006500-0A 22 49 RIL-0600000-%0 150
B2583-210-000 32 31 B4010-210-000 22 & HX-0012300-0A 22 54 | RE-0600000-k0 14 37
B2702-210-000 12 13 B4O11-210-000 22 12 HX-0012300-08 22 52 | RE-OB00000-KO 14 35
B2703-210-000 22 40 B4011-210-000 22 19 HX-001420¢-00 30 23 | RE-0B00000-XO 106 32
B3107-804-000 12 8 B4011-210-000 22 45 RE-0600000-K0 16 3§
B3112-761-000 12 5 B4110-206-840 28 7 MAD-11532000 31 22 RE-0700000-K0 g 28
83114-232-000 12 9 B4110-206-BA0 28 8 MC-2005010-00 6 18

B3114-771-000 2 41 B4110-210-000 28 18 HDP-500B1400 § 19 | S$B-1080005-00 14 33
B3119-771-000 12 1] B4110-522-000 20 5 H1002-511-0A0 30 1 SB-1080005-00 14 37
B3120-125-000 12 10 B4110-522-000 20 19 H1003-511-000 30 11 SB-1080005-00 16  Z2¥
83123-352-000 2 19 B4115-206-0A0 28 9 H3007-511-000 30 28 SB-1080005-00 16 27
B3123-352-000 245 B4130-205-0A0 22 32 H4007-110-0A8 & 47 | SB-7100002-00 16 54
83125-012-000 2 18 B4135-205-040 22 38 H8510-511-4A0 30 2 $8-7100002-00 13 20
83125-012-000 2 48 B4140-205-040 22 37 M8510-511-BAO 30 3 | SB-7100002-0C¢ 26 23
B3126-012-000 218 B4150-205-040 22 35 M8519-511-040 30 30 | SB-7120001-00 i 4
B3126-012-000 2 4B B4160-205-040 22 238 M8520-511-040 30 2! 5D-0500803-TP 3 2
B3126-012-C00 12 6 B4170-205-0A0 22 25 MB521-511-0A0 30 34 50-060010L-TP 10 44
B3132-552-000 12 7 B4180-205-0A0 22 57 M8522-511-0A0 30 g | SD-0600181-TP 12 23
B3201-210-040 4 17 B3151-206-0A0 32 32 M8523-511-0A0 30 10 | SD-0B00321-3F 24 7
83203-210-000 4 19 B3214-206-0A0 30 |2 M8524-511-0A0 30 13 SD-0600361-5P 24 ¢
B3204-210-000 4 3 M8528-511-040 30 7 SD-0600411-TP 24 12
B3205-210-000 4 1 CQ-2020000-00 20 41 M8529-511-040 30 9 SD-0600452-TP 18 5
83206-210-000 4 9 €Q-2522000-00 20 14 M8530-511-040 30 32 | SO0-0B00452-TP 26 6
£3207-210-000 4 s CS-079101A-SH 10 48 M8532-511-AA0 30 35 S0-0640191-7r 24 19
B3208-210-000 4 11 CS-0800818-SH 10 58 M8532-511-BAC 30 3B 50-0640323-TP 24 5&
B3208-230-000 4 18 CS-080081F-SH 8 29 M8533-511-0A0 30 37 SD-0640391-TF 24 36
B3209-210-000 4 10 CS-1471014-SH 8 28 H8550-511-040 30 19 SD-0650305-TP I
B3210-210-000 4 4 CS-147101A-SH g 32 H8554-511-0A0 30 17 SD-0720332-S¢p 28 27
B3211-210-000 4 7 M8S555-511-040 30 18 $0-0801021-TP 10 20
B3212-210-000 4 8 D1630-555-B00 20 24 MBEO1-511-AA0 30 4 SH-1030801-54A 4. 33
83212-761-000 4 2 D2112-555-B00 22 50 M8602-511-040 30 33 SH-4030855-SN 22 50
83213-205-000 6 25 D2427-555-B00-8 & 10 M8603-511~0A0 30 20 SH-4040601-SC 28 19
§3302-704-LCB 31 g D2430-555-300 4 14 M8G0O4-511-0A0 22 42 SH-4051405-SE 31 12
B3302-704-L0B-4 31 15 02430-555-800 8 12 MB8E0B-510-040 22 22 SM-4055001-3F 14 41
B3303-704-L00-4 31 5 03301-555-Da0 31 1 M8B0T-510-040 22 11 SH-0031010-SC 22 14
B3305-704-000-4 31 11 D3301-555-D00 31 14 M8208-301-000 30 29 SM-8031010-5C 22 21
B3311-012-000 31 4 D3310-555-D0C 31 20 M9637-110-000 22 23 SH-6031010-8C 22 43
B3311-704-000 31 8 03313-555-D0¢ 31 10 SH-8040552-TF 14 21
B3317-704-000 31 18 D6006-555-D00 22 34 NM-8040003-5C g 22 SM-6040602-TP 14 25
B3318-704-L00-A 31 7 D6042-555-800 7 g NH-6040003-SC 12 20 SM-6040602-TF 14 28
B3320-704-L00-A 31 3 0B042-555-B00 & 19 NM-6040003-5C 12 36 SM-6040602-TP 16 3
B3322-704-L00 31 2 D6042-555-B00 12 30 NH-6050000-5C 4 45 SK-8040602-TP 168 20
B3501-210-000 20 31} DB042-555-B00 22 29 NM-B050001-SE 31 13 SM-6040602-TP 16 30
B3502-210-000 20 7 DB042-555-B00 24 54 NM-B050001-SE 31 17 SH-6040502-TF 16 48
B3502-280-000 20 39 D6042-555-B0C 28 11 NM-B0O50001-SP 14 40 SH-6041402-TP 14 5
B3503-205-0A0 20 10 D8B21-761-COB 16 7 NM-B060003-SC 24 53 SH-5051602-TP 14 39
B3504-210-000 20 3 DY9316-762-T0C 18 5 NS-6090310-SP 2 38 SH-6051602-TP 14 42
B3504-280-000 20 42 09319-762-T00 26 5 N$-6090310-SP 239 SH-6054002-TN 16 33
B3505-210-040 20 28 NS-6110310-SP 2 13 SN-8056550-5P 4 37
B3505-280-000 20 18 EA-9500801-00 28 10 NS-B110310-SP 12 25 | SM-6061610-5C 31 6
B3506-205-040 20 33 E8760-452-FOC 28 13 NS-6110310-SP 14 14 SKH-3040602-TP 14 2§
B3507-210-000 20 32 E8760-452-H00 28 12 NS-6110420-SP 7 1 SM-8040602-TP 16 25
B3507-280-000 20 13 ERT760-452-H00 16 8 NS-6110420-5P 16 15 SH-8040802-TP 14 30
B3508-210-000 7 11 E&8760-452-M00 16 45 NS-6110430-SP 8 15 SH-8040802-TP 16 23
B3509-280-000 20 8 E9611-601-000 30 B NS-8110520-5P 4 15 SH-8040802-TP 16 26
B3509-280-000 20 29 E9672-452-000 30 5 NS-6120310-5P 8 13 35-106021C-TP 10 29
B3509-280-000 20 35 GPK-5700108B0 30 38 NS-6120310-SP 24 6 S5-1110640-TP 10 45
83510-205-000 2 80 HA-0005900-00 28 14 NS-6120310-5P 24 14 585-1110840-5pP z 50
B3513-210-0A0 20 28 HA-0012300-10 30 24 NS-6120310-SP 24 34 53-1110840-5P 2
B3514-210-0A0 20 27 HA-0013500-00 28 15 NS-B8150310-SP 2 22 S5-111084¢-5P 2 58
B3515-210-000 2 1 HA-0022700-10 30 27 NS-6150310-SP 7 2} S3-1110840-SP 14 48
B3516-210-000 28 5 HA-0022700-28 30 25 NS-6150310-SP 16 58 $5-2060510-5P 6 16
B3517-210-000 20 30 HA-002270C-20 30 26 NS-B150310-SP 18 2 $5-2110920-TP 3 5
B3518-280-000 20 34 HA-0024700-10 30 22 NS-B8150310-SP 26 2 §5-2110920-TP 8 20
B3520-210-0A0 28 4 HF-0014007-00 30 31 NS-B150430-SP 24 31 $$-2111010-TP 7 15
B3522-210-000 20 44 HK-0039400-10 18 8 NS-6620310-SP 24 59 $S-2621540-5P 7 )
B3541-012-000 20 11 HK-0039400-10 18 43 NS-B560430-SP 10 46 SS-3090610-5P 2 38
B4004-205-040 22 4] HK-0126001-50 22 33 S§-4090715-SP 2 34
B4004-205-000 22 46 HK-0174201-50 22 30 PS-0150065-KP 4 12 §S-4110515-SP 225

e A




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS X 5

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
s @8 X No . & & | | No . @ B | | No . & & | NO .

55-4110515-SP 4 31 S5-7110910-TP 14 10 WP -0480856-SP 2 )

$5-4110715-SP 2 42 SS-7110810-TF 14 13 WP-0480856-8P 428

SS-4110715-SP 20 23 $S-7110810-TP 16 37 WP-0480856-SP 26 12

$S5-4110715-§P 22 53 SS-7110910-TP 24 15 YP-0501016-SD 4 29

S5-4110815-5p 1 28 SS-T110910-TF 24 47 YP-0501016-SD 4 39

S5-4110915-5p 4 44 SS-T1I110-TP 16 19 YP-0501016-3D 8 3

$5-4111015-Sp 2 i SS-7111120-8P 12 |7 VP-0501016-8D 12 1B

$5-4111015-SP 2 20 S$S-T111120-SP 12 19 YP-0501016-SD 12 42

SS-4111015-5p 4 20 55-7111410-TP 24 64 WP-0501016-Sh 16 10

SS-4111015-SP 4 25 SS-7T111810-TP 16 38 ¥P-0501016-5D 16 60

55-4111015-5P 4 40 S5-7120910-SP 18 10 YP-0550800-SP 7 27

SS-4111215-Sp 2 59 SS-7120910-5P 26 14 YP-0550800-5P 16 31

$5-4150715-SP 230 S5-7121410-SP 16 59 YP-0551626-SD 4 38

§S-6060410-TP  1C 10 $$-7121610-SP 16 36 UP-0612066-SP 1 28

SS-6080340-5P 6 20 SS-7150910-TP 4 24 YP-0B12066-SP 26 29

S5-6090440-SPp 20 17 SS-7150540-SP 24 42 YP-0621015-S0 20 38

SS-5090620-SP 14 3 §5-7151120-SP ) 9 YP-0R50876-SD 24 52

SS-6090620-SP 1 18 55-7740740-SP 4 35 YP-0651001-SC 18 31

$5-6090630-SP 22 51 $S-8080610-SP 12 2 WP-0B51001-SC 26 32

SS-B0G0B70-TP 6 15 $S-8090670-SP 22 8 YP-0651056-5N 70020

$S-5091510-5P 10 80 S5-8110410-TP 5 29 WP -0651056-SH 4 5

$5-6092120-8P 20 4 $5-8110422-7TP 6 49 WP-0952616-SD 10 7

S5-A110420-TF 10 35 $S-3110422-TP 3 .30 WP-1021016-SD 4 48

SS-6110610-TP 14 20 SS-8110422-TP 16 50 WP-1702600-50 31 19

SS-A110610-TP 28 37 §5-8110510-8P 12 235 VS-0410002-KS ! 19

$5-6110650-TP 1% 13 $S-8110520-TP 4 5 US-0410002-kS 12 37

55-8110650-TP 26 15 S5-8110520-TP 10 49 VS-0510002-KN 31 16

$SS-5111140-5P 10 24 $$-8110520-TP 10 52 WS-0521010-KP 726

SS-H111140-SP 20 37 SS-8110520-TP 10 59 VS-0631510-KP 18 29

S5-6111210-SP § 47 $S-8111010-TP 6 50 ¥S-0631510-KP 26 30

SS-6111210-SP 18 g $$-8111610-5P 6 37 WS-1843202-KR 31 2

$S-6120940-SP 28 35 SS-8150710-SP 4 51

§5-6121010-SP 28 11 $5-8150822-TP 10 53 100-07003 2 14

$5-5121210-3P 8 25 SS-8151550-5P 6 44 135-00400 4 7

55-8121210-SP 14 43 SS-8660610-TP B 23 135-01309 2 7

$s-6121212-TP 10 27 SS-8680610-TP 6 33 135-01408 2 32

$5-6121220-TP 7 25 S5-8661012-TP 6 31 135-01705 2 28

SS-6121220-TP 12 32 SS-9110543-CP 20 20 135-08205 10 50

S5-6121610-TP 28 25 S$-9111020-TP 4 18 135-08551 10 21

5S-6122510-5P 6 36 §S-9111510-SP 16 16 135-08700 10 25

§§-8151220-8P 10 17 $S-9121340-CP 18 15 135-08809 0 22

$5-6151412-TP 6 39 SS-9121340-CP 26 18 135-08908 10 23

§5-6151812-TP 18 27 $5-9150910-SP 16 57 135-15200 8 3

SS-6151812-TP 24 55 $5-9151160-CP 18 30 135-28807 20 22

$S-6151812-TF 26 28 5S-9151160-CP 24 60 135-28906 200 40

§5-6621220-SP 12 21 SS-9151160-CP 26 31 135-29607 20 15

SS-6681712-TP 6 22 $S-9151740-CP 12 12

SS-7080510-TP 28 40 SS-9660840-SP 18 24

SS-7080520-SP 22 3 SS-9660940-SP 26 25

SS-7080410-SP 10 41 $S-9661230-CP & 38

SS-7080520-SP 28 2

SS-7080850-SP 22 39 TA-0750704-R0 233

S$-7090820-SP 24 18 TA-0850804-R0 2 24

§S-7081110-SP 24 27 TA-1050504-R0 2 B

$5-7081410-SP 24 43 TA-1050504-R0 229

$S-7110510-SP 7 10 TA-1250406-R0 2 8

SS-7110510-8P 10 15 TA-1250804 %R0 2 61

$5-7110510-8P 20 25 TA-2100904-R0 2 5

$5-7110510-Sp 22 2 TA-2351305-R0 2 10

SS-T116710-SP 20 1

$5-7110710-8P 20 2 WP-0320501-SC 22 13

SS-7110710-8P 20 9 WP-0320501-SC 22 20

SS-7110710-SP 20 21 YP-0320501-SC 22 44

$%-7110710-SP 20 38 WP-0330501-SB 22 4

SS-7110710-SP 24 11 WP-0330501-SB 22 55

SS-7110710-SP 24 4% WpP-0371016-SD 28 3

SS-T110710-SP 24 62 WP-0430800-SC 12 38 -

S5-7110710-SP 28 42 WP-0430801-SC 28 20

SS-7110720-SP 2 55 WP-0450000-SD 28 38

SS-7110740-TP 10 37 WP-0450801-SD 8 43

S§-T110840-3P 7 14 WP-0450801-SD 22 16

S§-7110840-8P 22 15 WP-0450801-SD 22 24

SS-7110840-SP 22 23 WP~0450801-SD 22 47

SS-7110840-SP 22 48 WP-0450846-SP 10 38

$S-7110840-SP 26 11 WP-0451026-SH 24 40

SS-7110910-SP 16 13 WP-0460556-SD 12 40

2% OB =




oJLIKI

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

2:1, B-CHOME, KOKURYQ-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYQ, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
23-3, KABUKI-CHOG 1-CHOME .
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYQ 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYQO
TELEX :J22967, 232-2301
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190

JUKI##REH

T182 BREAFHHEEEL-2-1
TEL. 03-480-1111 (1L %K)

I RN

TEL. 03-4B80-1113{(FoA )L/

1991.5 Printed in Japan



